502919735 08/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2966333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAJESH JHA	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK GOLDSCHMIDT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	914 EAST RANDOLPH ROAD			
City:	HOPEWELL			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23860			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)929-8839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-929-8830

Email: ipm-na@evonik.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA S. LI

Address Line 1: 299 JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201300071US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA S. LI
SIGNATURE:	/Linda S. Li/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Brajesh_Evonik_Goldschmidt_Assignment#page1.tif source=Brajesh_Evonik_Goldschmidt_Assignment#page2.tif source=Brajesh Evonik Goldschmidt Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0320 502919735

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dynicals Use	Name: Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation			
Brajesh Jha	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 914 East Randolph Road			
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2013				
Assignment Merger	City: Hopewell			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 23860			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	D. I atent No.(3)			
14/450,388				
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Linda S. Li	2.22			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0.00}{}			
Internal Address:				
200 Jofferson Dood	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 299 Jefferson Road	■ Enclosed■ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
- Develop on .	8. Payment Information			
City: Parsippany	6. Payment information			
State: New Jersey Zip: 07054				
Phone Number: 973-929-8830	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 2013P00071 US	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Email Address:_ipm-na@evonik.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Linda S. Li/ Registration Number	68,057 2014-08-04			
Signature	Date			
Linda S. Li	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·			

PATENT

REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0321

Docket No.: 2013P00071 US

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Sithamalli V Chandramouli, 84	06 Blackwo	olf Drive, 53717 Madison, WI, United States	
NSEKT NAMES IND RESIDENCE FUDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	·	Bin Gu, 19831 English Wells V	Vay, Apt. 3	04, 23831 Chester, VA, United States	
		Brajesh Kumar Jha, 5024 Red	Fem Ct, 2	3112 Midlothian, VA, United States	
		Jie Yang, 5005 Esker Drive, 5	3704 Madis	on; WI, United States	
			***************************************		************
					 .
SERT THEE FEWENTION					
				, respe	ectively,
NSERT DATE IN- ENTORS SRINED ECLARATION	have invented certai	n new and useful improvem	ents in:		
		m Glycerine Carbonate	for Pe	arlization"	
GERT NAME NO ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSESSES	for which an applical executed on	tion for Letters Patent was			
	(Application No. 61	//863,596	, filed	August 8, 2013), and
		vonik Goldschmidt Corpo to as "ASSIGNEE") having		of business	
	is desirous of acquir		l interest	d States of America in and to said invention and in and to any to s and its territorial possessions and in any a	

possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Sithamalli V Chandramouli	
Date:					
		·	(Signature of Inventor)	Bin Gu	
Date:	October	28, 20/3		Brajesh	
			(Signature of Inventor)	Brajesh Kumar Jha	
Date:					
		-	(Signature of Inventor)	Jie Yang	

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 08/04/2014